507173582 03/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7220428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN BARNES	10/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLOWLINING LIMITED		
Street Address:	TURCAN CONNELL PRINCES EXCHANGE		
Internal Address:	1 EARL GREY STREET		
City:	EDINBURGH		
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN		
Postal Code:	EH3 9EE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17642439	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)217-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6787431125

Email: docketing@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN
Address Line 1: 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y DOCKET NUMBER: 10295-052US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. EISENHART	
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Eisenhart/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=10295-052US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=10295-052US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=10295-052US1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507173582 REEL: 059240 FRAME: 0635

This agreement is dated 28 October 2021

PARTIES

(1) STEPHEN BARNES, 2, St Edmunds Grove, Milngavie, Glasgow G62 8LS (Assignor)

(2) FLOWLINING LIMITED, incorporated and registered in Scotland with company number SC647886 whose

registered office is c/o Turcan Connell, Princes Exchange, 1 Earl Grey Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian, Scotland, EH3

9EE (Assignee)

BACKGROUND

The Assignor is the applicant (and inventor) for the Patent Applications (as defined below).

The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent Applications, short particulars of which are set out in SCHEDULE 1,

to the Assignee on the terms set out in this assignment.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of £1 (receipt of which the Assignor expressly acknowledges), the Assignor hereby

assigns to the Assignee absolutely all his right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications, and in and to

all and any inventions disclosed in the Patent Applications, including:

in respect of any and each application in the Patent Applications:

(a) the right to claim priority from and to prosecute and obtain grant of patent; and

(b) the right to file divisional applications based thereon and to prosecute and obtain grant of patent on each and

any such divisional application;

In respect of each and any invention disclosed in the Patent Applications, the right to file an application, claim

priority from such application, and prosecute and obtain grant of patent or similar protection in or in respect of

any country or territory in the world;

The right to extend to or register in, or in respect of, any country or territory in the world each and any of the

Patent Applications, and each and any of the applications comprised in the Patent Applications or filed as

aforesaid, and to extend to or register in or in respect of any country or territory in the world any patent or like

protection granted on any of such applications;

The absolute entitlement to any patents granted pursuant to any of the applications comprised in the Patent

Applications or filed as aforesaid; and

The right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain

any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership, of

any of the Patents or any patents granted on any of the applications comprised in the Patent Applications or filed

as aforesaid, whether occurring before, on or after the date of this assignment.

FURTHER ASSURANCE

At the Assignee's expense, each party shall, and shall use all reasonable endeavours to procure that any necessary

third party shall, promptly execute and deliver such documents and perform such acts as may reasonably be

required for the purpose of giving full effect to this agreement.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes and extinguishes all

previous agreements, promises, assurances, warranties, representations and understandings between them,

whether written or oral, relating to its subject matter.

GOVERNING LAW

This agreement and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation

shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of Scotland.

JURISDICTION

Each party irrevocably agrees that the courts of Scotland shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or

claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with this agreement or its

subject matter or formation.

59

PATENT REEL: 059240 FRAME: 0637 This agreement has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning of it.

SCHEDULE 1 - PATENT APPLICATIONS

Publication no.	Application no.	Date filed	Date published	Title
GB2588641	GB1915755.1	30 Oct 2019	05 May 2021	Improved Pipe Liner and Associated Methods
WO2021/084236	PCT/GB2020/052710	26 Oct 2020	06 May 2021	Improved Pipe Liner and Associated Methods
GB2588919	GB1916543.0	13 Nov 2019	19 May 2021	Improved Methods for Joining Lined Pipes and Associated Apparatus
N/A	GB2006741.9	06 May 2020	N/A	Improved Methods for Joining Lined Pipes and Associated Apparatus
WO2021/094734	PCT/GB2020/052852	10 Nov 2020	20 May 2021	Improved Methods for Joining Lined Pipes and Associated Apparatus

Signed by STEPHEN BARNES

Signed by **STEPHEN BARNES** for and on behalf of **FLOWLINING LIMITED**

Director

PATENT REEL: 059240 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 03/11/2022